
Schedule Your Collection: 
Online: LRSrecycles.com/SugarGrove
Email: Service@LRSrecycles.com
Phone: 844.Need.LRS

REQUEST BY SUBMIT DATE ELECTRONIC WASTE HOME COLLECTION WEEK

Thursday, January 2, 2025 Monday, January 6, 2025 - Friday, January 10, 2025

Thursday, January 30, 2025 Monday, February 3, 2025 - Friday, February 7, 2025

Thursday, February 27, 2025 Monday, March 3, 2025 - Friday, March 7, 2025

Thursday, April 3, 2025 Monday, April 7, 2025 - Friday, April 11, 2025

Thursday, May 1, 2025 Monday, May 5, 2025 - Friday, May 9, 2025

Thursday, May 29, 2025 Monday, June 2, 2025 - Friday, June 6, 2025

Thursday, July 3, 2025 Monday, July 7, 2025 - Friday, July 11, 2025

Thursday, July 31, 2025 Monday, August 4, 2025 - Friday, August 8, 2025

Thursday, September 4, 2025 Monday, September 8, 2025 - Friday, September 12, 2025

Thursday, October 2, 2025 Monday, October 6, 2025 - Friday, October 10, 2025

Thursday, October 30, 2025 Monday, November 3, 2025 - Friday, November 7, 2025

Thursday, November 27, 2025 Monday, December 1, 2025 - Friday, December 5, 2025

Sugar Grove
Household Hazardous Waste is collected quarterly. Electronic Waste is
collected monthly. Submit your request by the deadline to receive collection.

2025 Home Curbside Collection

LRS-2535

REQUEST BY SUBMIT DATE HHW HOME COLLECTION MONTH

Friday, December 27, 2024 January

Friday, March 28, 2025 April

Friday, June 27, 2025 July

Friday, September 26, 2025 October

Yard Waste Collection: April 1, 2025 - November 25, 2025
Services will be delayed one day on Memorial Day and Labor Day

https://www.lrsrecycles.com/location/service/il/60554/residential/sugar%20grove/?utm_source=Sugar+Grove+E-Waste&utm_medium=Print&utm_campaign=Chicago+North&utm_id=Municipality&utm_content=LRS-2535
mailto:Service@LRSrecycles.com

